Thornridge (TE)
St. Ignatius (51)

Hinsdale South (ES)

: Lockport Central (LC)

Urbana (1))
Thornwood (ID)
Bloem - (®)
Bloomiﬁgtnn (EN)
Sandburg (s)
Thornton - (™)
Hillc:esﬁ ()
Bloom Trail | (37)

Proviso West (W)
Stagg (8T)

Timethy Christian (TC)

GIRLS' VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

4
7
2
26
3
22

5

BLOOM EIGH SCHCOL
Chicago Heights, Illinois

19

.14

16

34

44
33
47
56
45
61
63

- 74

82

20

15

29

35
59
65
57
64
51
72
66

. 85

83

58pts.
6pts.
68pts.
152pts.

153pts.

177pts.

188pts.
201pts.
210pts.
241pts.
293ptsa.
305pes.
365pts.

N.S.

18
49
70

62

73

76

75
84

69

- 28

31

.68

67
78

80



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.

Melissa Straza
Eileén Slowkowskl
Sara Cogdal
Maria Jaques
Annette Maselldl
Koreen Bridgeman
C. Foley -
Rhonda Davis
Lyon Matyasik
Carrie Faber
Karyn Verdak

K. Neddham

A. Gallagher

S. Bederka

C. Phelan

Sally Kurth
Janet Boettcher
J. Murry

Laura Ergang
Missy Hernandez
Lori Nolte
Cathy Douglas
Rachel Hopen
Rate Douglas

Rathy Raske

BLCOM HIGH SCEOOL
Chicago Heights, Illinois

GIRLS' VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

B - dg 9L B

B

H

HS

SI
ST
ST

ST

8

Bloomington
Hinsdale South
Urbapa
Thornridge
Bloom
Thornridge

St. Ignatius
Thornton
Thornridge
Binsdale South
Hinsdale South
St. Ignatius
St. Ignatius
St. Ignatius
St. Ignatius
Hinsdale South
'Iim;thy Christian
St: Ignatius
Thornridge
Thornridge
Thornridge
Thornﬁood
Urbana

Urbana

Thornwood

12:10
12:56
13:07
13:19
13:21
13:22
13:48
13:54
13:56
14:01
14:02
14:03
14:04.2
14:04.8
14:08
14:09

14:10

. 14:15.5

14:15.8
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:22
14:24



\

\
\.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31,

32,

33.

34.

3s.

36.
7.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

45.
46.

47.

49,
50.
51.

52

boag Beckar

Karen Kaspar
Rathy Husum
Sandy Plasek
Cathy Dimmick
J. Gerich

karen Dogroh
Roxanne Sculley
Erin Martin .
Kathy Becker
Anita Bellone
Bounie Johnson
Dawvna Remmers
Tonya Myers
Stacy McCrory
Kim Vaura
Joelle Robertsom
Faye Bell
Carrie Melin
Tammy Massunas
Sue Petarsem
Kelly McCrory
Yolanda'Jones
Diane Sly
Debbie Skimel
Colleen Hahn -

Lorry Plutz

{ Giris' Varsity Individual results (cont.)

LC

LC

Lockport Central
Lockporﬁ Central
Thernridge
Hinsdale South
Lockport Central

St. Ignatius

Thornweod

Thornwbod

Lockport Central

Lockport Central

Sandburg
Sandburg
Bloomington
Bloom
Bloom

Sandburg

" Bloomington

Bloom Trail
Urbana

Sandburg

. Hillcrest

Bloom
Thornton
Hinsdale South
Bloom Trail
Sandburg

Thornten

14:27.7
14:27.9
14:35
14:39
14:41

14:43

14164

14350 -

14:54

14:58

14:59
15030
15:07
15:15
15:19

' 15:20

15:22

'15:27
. l1s:28
+15:29

15:31
15:34 .
15:39
15:40.3
15:40.8
15:42

15:49



, Girls' Varsity Individual Results (Cont.)

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.

65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.

Jennifer Davis
Alyssa Denaer
Rarla VanDevender
Robbin Zeschka
Trusty Heather
Vivian Grant
Christy Browm
Kim Abington
Teresa Gucierreé
Celeste Yasunaga
Linda Brisco;
Michele Perkins
Joann Gaertner
Kim Neville

Kay Wimpy

Linda Sylvester
Sue Schafer
Michelle Angus
Celests Vrtesman
Tracie Brandon
Michele Albraght
ﬁa;cy Vogel
DeAnn Lambert
Kristine Dyrek
Sue Anderson
Ellen Klos

Patty Snyder
Jill Weithman_

BT

8

BT

Bloom Trail
Proviso West

Proviso West

~ Bloomington

Bloom

Hillcrest

Urbana
Hillciest
Thornton

Urbana

Hillcrest
Bloecmington
Thornwoed
Hillcrest
Urbana

Hinsdals South
Eillcrest
Lockport Ce;;ral
Timothy Christian
Thorntan
Thornwoed

Bloom Trail
Sandburg

Bloom A
Timothy Christian
Bloem

Hillcrest

Sandburg

15:51
15:53
15:54
15:56
16:01

16:03

16304

7 16:05

16.09
16:19
16:20.4

16:20.9

16:21.5

16:21.5

16:22
16:28

16:31
16:32

16:38

16:48
i6:50

16:53
16:56.0
16:56.8
17.06
17:11
17:16
17:20



o -g? Varsity ‘ndividusl Results (Cont.)v

8l. Liz Griffin P Proviso West 17:21
82. Lisa Koziol P Proviso West : ) 17:24
83. Robin King P Proviso West ; 18:13
84. Lorri Spells ™= . i "\ rRoraton 18:23
85. Michelle Gricmett BT ““' Bloom Trail 18:52
86. Kathy Mokunas : ST Stagg . 18:54
87. Mary Scahill . STH - Stagg  19:26

" third-place . “It was the best any freshman
finish last week at the Eloom’ Imntational. ;- this meet.”... i

S vrrmmz wwvwﬁflmr"‘?”f"—nvm“‘*
dsen_ its runners-in the fop 20. Finishing for

g; “lost _her:. showdown with Bloomington’s (mh, 16:09); Nancy Seddon’ (19th, 16:10);
% <'Melissa ' Straza, - the- defending distance .. Heather Wydra (20th, '16:16); and. Garol
champion ‘fn .track.” Straza outran Catinella (26th, 16:48).. . - =2 TR
- Slowikawski 12:10 to 12:56. - .- SN s On Monday, South won its second con-
i;*‘Eileen ran strong t.hroughom the race, ference meet over Leyden and Morton East.
but ‘Straza was _ just awesome,” ‘Madsen - }nnsdalescoredupointstoleydmsnand

N4

. said. .“She . wag just too fast .even- for Moﬁon’sn B I i
. Eileen.” .- by R --Finishing in order theHometluwere
- Finishing out fortheHomem wereSan- Slovn’kowsld (1st, 11:54.4); Verdak (3rd;
dy Placek (29th, 14:40.1); Diane Sly (49th, 12:43,1); Faber (5th, 12:45); Kurth (6th,
'15:40.5); and Linda Schluter (68th, 16:28.6). "12:57.7); and Placek (13:18.1).
. In the open race, no team scores were - MadsenexpectsFtemdtabeH!nsdale's
; kept, but Souih did very we]l, placing five of blggm competition at Niles. .
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