#### BLOOM HIGH SCHOOL Chicago Heights, Illinois

## GIRLS' VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1.	Thornridge	(TE)	4	6	9	19	20	58pts.	21	- 28
2.	St. Ignatius	(SI)	7	12	13	14	15	6pts.	18	31
3.	Hinsdale South	(HS)	2	10	11 .	16	29	68pts.	49	.68
4.	Lockport Central	(LC)	26	27	30	34	35	152pts.	70	
5.	Urbana	(U)	3	23	24	44	59	153pts.	62	67
6.	Thornwood	(ID)	22	25	32	33	65	177pts.	73	SAE.
7.	Bloom	(B)	5	39	40	47	57	188pts.	76	78
8.	Bloomington	(BN)	1	38	42	56	64	201pts.		
9.	Sandburg	(S)	36	37	41	45	51	210pts.	75	80
10.	Thornton	(TZN)	8	48	52	61	72	241pts.	84	
11.	Hillcrest	(H)	46	58	60	63	66	293pts.	69	79
12.	Bloom Trail	(BT)	. 43	50	53	. 74	. 85	305pts.	76	
13.	Proviso West	(PW)	54	55	81	82	83	365pts.		
	Stagg	(ST)	86	87		. 8		N.S.		
	Timethy Christia	an (TC)	17	71 .	77			N.S.	the sa	



Trib photos by Ed Wagner Jr.

Girls' varsity runners move down the course at Saturday's Bloom Invitational.

### BLCOM HIGH SCHOOL Chicago Heights, Illinois

## GIRLS' VARSITY INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1.	Melissa Straza	BN	Bloomington	12:10
2.	Eileen Slowkowski	HS it	Hinsdale South	12:56
3.	Sara Cogdal	U	Urbana	13:07
4.	Maria Jaques	TE days	Thornridge	13:19
5.	Annette Maselli	В	Bloom	13:21
6.	Koreen Bridgeman	TE	Thornridge	13:22
7.	C. Foley	SI	St. Ignatius	13:48
8.	Rhonda Davis	TN	Thornton	13:54
9.	Lynn Matyasik	TE	Thornridge	13:56
10.	Carrie Faber	HS	Hinsdale South	14:01
11.	Karyn Verdak	HS	Hinsdale South	14:02
12.	K. Neddham	SI	St. Ignatius	14:03
13.	A. Gallagher	sı	St. Ignatius	14:04.2
14.	S. Bederka	SI	St. Ignatius	14:04.8
15.	C. Phelan	SI	St. Ignatius	14:08
16.	Sally Kurth	HS	Hinsdale South	14:09
17.	Janet Boettcher	TC	Timothy Christian	14:10
18.	J. Murry	SI	St. Ignatius	14:15.5
19.	Laura Ergang	TE	Thornridge	14:15.8
20.	Missy Hernandez	TE	Thornridge	14:18
21.	Lori Nolte	TE	Thornridge	14:19
22.	Cathy Douglas	TD	Thornwood	14:20
23.	Rachel Hopen	Hined ol Death	Urbana	14:21
24.	Kate Douglas	Ilecut catl	Urbana	14:22
25.	Kathy Raske	TD	Thernwood	14:24
				Company of the compan

## Giris' Varsity Individual results (cont.)

26.	Joan Becker	LC	Lockport Central	14:27.7
27.	Karen Kasper	LC	Lockport Central	14:27.9
28.	Kathy Husum	TE	Thornridge	14:35
29.	Sandy Plasek	HS at as	Hinsdale South	14:39
30.	Cathy Dimmick	LC V CO	Lockport Central	14:41
31.	J. Gerich	SI	St. Ignatius	14:43
32.	Karen Dogroh	TD	Thornwood	14:44
33.	Roxanne Sculley	TD	Thornwood	14;50
34.	Erin Martin	LC	Lockport Central	14:54
35.	Kathy Becker	LC	Lockport Central	14:58
36.	Anita Bellone	S	Sandburg	14:59
37.	Bonnie Johnson	S	Sandburg	15:03
38.	Dawna Remmers	BN	Bloomington	15:07
39.	Tonya Myers	В	Bloom	15:15
40.	Stacy McCrory	В	Bloom	15:19
41.	Kim Vaura	S	Sandburg	15:20
42.	Joelle Robertson	BN	Bloomington	15:22
43.	Faye Bell	BT	Bloom Trail	15:27
44.	Carrie Melin	U	Urbana	15:28
45.	Tammy Massunas	S	Sandburg	15:29
46.	Sue Peterson	н	Hillcrest	15:31
47.	Kelly McCrory	B	Bloom	15:34
48.	Yolanda Jones	IN	Thernton	15:39
49.	Diane Sly	HS	Hinsdale South	15:40.3
50.	Debbie Skimel	BT	Bloom Trail	15:40.8
51.	Colleen Hahn	S	Sandburg	15:42
52.	Lorry Plutz	IN	Thornton	15:49

## Girls' Varsity Individual Results (Cont.)

53.	Jennifer Davis	BT	Bloom Trail	15:51
54.	Alyssa Denser	P	Provise West	15:53
55.	Karla VanDevender	P	Provise West	15:54
56.	Robbin Zeschka	BN it	Bloomington	15:56
57.	Trusty Heather	В	Bloom	16:01
58.	Vivian Grant	H divine	Hillcrest	16:03
59.	Christy Brown	T	Urbana	16:04
60.	Kim Abington	H 12832	Hillcrest	16:05
61.	Teresa Gutierrez	TN SEE SEE	Thornton	16.09
62.	Celeste Yasunaga	σ	Urbana	16:19
63.	Linda Briscoe	н	Hillcrest	16:20.4
64.	Michele Perkins	BN	Blocmington	16:20.9
65.	Joann Gaertner	TD	Thornwood	16:21.5
66.	Kim Neville	н	Hillcrest	16:21.5
67.	Kay Wimpy	σ	Urbana	16:22
68.	Linda Sylvester	HS .	Hinsdale South	16:28
69.	Sue Schafer	H	Hillcrest	16:31
70.	Michelle Angus	LC	Lockport Central	16:32
71.	Celeste Vrtesman	TC	Timothy Christian	16:38
72.	Tracie Brandon	TN	Thornton	16:48
73.	Michele Albreght	TD	Thornwood	16:50
74.	Nancy Vogel	BT	Bloom Trail	16:53
75.	DeAnn Lambert	S	Sandburg	16:56.0
76.	Kristine Dyrek	B	Bloom	16:56.8
77.	Sue Anderson	TC	Timothy Christian	17.06
78.	Ellen Klos	В	Bloom	17:11
79.	Patty Snyder	H marks of the ball	Hillcrest	17:16
80.	Jill Weithman	S. company last to a	Sandburg	17:20

81.	Liz Griffin	P		Proviso West	17:21
82.	Lisa Koziol	P		Proviso West	17:24
83.	Robin King	P		Proviso West	18:13
84.	Lorri Spells	TH	10	Thornton	18:23
85.	Michelle Grimmett	BT	d.rat.	Bloom Trail	18:52
86.	Kathy Mokunas	ST		Stagg	18:54
87.	Mary Scahill	. ST		Stagg	19:26

# Freshman sparks

## South girl runners

Hinsdale South's girls' cross country team will be out to get all the hardware it can when it competes in the largest meet of the season at Niles West.

Some 35 girls' teams will compete in the meet, which will be split into two divisions. Last year the Hornettes finished fifth and brought home a upphy.

While he was looking forward to the Niles meet, South coach Mike Madsen was still talking about the Hornettes' third-place finish last week at the Bloom Invitational.

South finished with 60 points but was only seven points behind St. Ignatius and 10 points behind winner Thornridge, which placed seventh at state last year. "I didn't expect us to be so close to Thornridge; they are a very powerful team," [Madsen said. "We were battling with St. Ignatius throughout the race."

One reason South got close to the Falcons was the performance of freshman Carrie Faber of the finished a surprising 10th with a time of 14:01.

"She ran extremely well," Madsen said of Faber, normally the fourth or fifth runner. "It was the best any freshman has run at this meet."

Faber even outran veterans Karyn Verdak (11th, 14:03) and Sally Kurth (16th, 14:09.8).

"She's now getting to the point where she

relaxes and runs to her ability," Madsen said of Faber.

Meanwhile, senior Eileen Slowikowskilost her showdown with Bloomington's Melissa Straza, the defending distance champion in track. Straza outran Slowikowski 12:10 to 12:56.

"Eileen ran strong throughout the race, but Straza was just awesome," Madsen said. "She was just too fast, even for Fileen."

Finishing out for the Hornettes were Sandy Placek (29th, 14:40.1); Diane Sly (49th, 15:40.5); and Linda Schluter (68th, 16:28.6). In the open race, no team scores were its runners in the top 20. Finishing for Hinsdale were Mary Schuch (12th, 15:43); Jackie Smalley (16th, 15:57); Pat Barrera (18th, 16:09); Nancy Seddon (19th, 16:10); Heather Wydra (20th, 16:16); and Carol Catinella (26th, 16:46).

On Monday, South won its second conference meet over Leyden and Morton East. Hinsdale scored 24 points to Leyden's 32 and Morton's 79.

Finishing in order for the Hornettes were Slowkowski (1st, 11:54.4); Verdak (3rd, 12:43.1); Faber (5th, 12:45); Kurth (6th, 12:57.7); and Placek (13:18.1).

In the open race, no team scores were Madsen expects Fremd to be Hinsdale's kept, but South did very well, placing five of biggest competition at Niles.